
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
SOLAR BIOTECH, INC., et al.,1 
 
                        Debtors. 

  Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-11402 (LSS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Ref. Docket Nos. 442 & 443 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, AMY HENAULT, hereby certify that: 
 
1. I am employed as a Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with their principal 

office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen 
years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 

 
2. On April 15, 2025, I caused to be served the:  

 
a. “Monthly Operating Report,” dated April 1, 2025 [Docket No. 442], and 

 
b. “Monthly Operating Report,” related to Case No. 24-11403, dated April 1, 2025 [Docket 

No. 443],  
 

by causing true and correct copies to be: 
 
i. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class 

mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and 
 

ii. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B. 
 
3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: “LEGAL 

DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF ADDRESSEE, 
PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 
/s/ Amy Henault 
Amy Henault 

 
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases are Solar Biotech, Inc. and Noblegen Inc. The location of Debtors’ 
principal place of business is 5516 Industrial Park Rd, Norton, VA 24273, Attn: Alex Berlin. 
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EXHIBIT A
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SOLAR BIOTECH, INC., et al., Case No. 24-11402 (LSS) 
First Class Mail Master Service List 

Page 1 of 1 
 

US ATTORNEY’S OFFICE  
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
HERCULES PLZ, 1313 N MKT ST 
WILMINGTON, DE 19801 
 
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
1111 CONSTITUTION AVE, NW 
WASHINGTON, DC 20224 
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EXHIBIT B
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SOLAR BIOTECH, INC., et al. , Case No. 24-11402 (LSS)
Electronic Mail Master Service List

NAME EMAIL

Office of the United States Trustee for the 
District of Delaware Timothy.Fox@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Trustee for the 
District of Delaware Rosa.Sierra-Fox@usdoj.gov

Hogan Lovells LLP chris.donoho@hoganlovells.com

Hogan Lovells LLP chris.bryant@hoganlovells.com

Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP bcleary@potteranderson.com

Aerotek, Inc. marbrown@aerotek.com

Aggreko legal3@aggreko.com

Brinkman Law Group, PC firm@brinkmanlaw.com

Brinkman Law Group, PC db@brinkmanlaw.com

Brinkman Law Group, PC jory@brinkmanlaw.com

Christian Doppler Forschungsgesellschaft office@cdg.ac.at

Cole Schotz PC wusatine@coleschotz.com

Cole Schotz PC rjareck@coleschotz.com

Cole Schotz PC mfitzpatrick@coleschotz.com

DLA Piper frank.ryan@dlapiper.com

Federal Economic Development Agency info@feddevontario.gc.ca

Federal Economic Development Agency recoveriesandclientsolutions-recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevontario.gc.ca

Food 4 Thought peeyush@food4thought.biz

Intertek web.cp-hes@intertek.com

James Richardson & Sons Limited enquiries@jrsl.ca

McWilliams Brothers Holdings Inc. mms@mcwilliamsmoving.com

Nutrition Sustainability Strategies LLC info@nutritionsustainability.com

PartTime CFO Services info@parttimecfoservices.ca

Polsinelli PC kdevanney@polsinelli.com

Polsinelli PC mjoachim@polsinelli.com

SAFE, Inc. gary@separationguru.com

Separation Guru, LLC ben@separationguru.com

Solidify LLC info@solidifyflooring.com

Solinox (AES) info@solinoxinc.com

The Kendall Group Inc. marketing@kendallgroup.com

Trent University jkoprivnjak@trentu.ca

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. Nancy.Badolato@wellsfargo.com

Wildeboer Dellelce LLP in Trust connect@wildlaw.ca

Young America Capital marketing@yacapital.com

Hogan Lovells LLP matthew.schernecke@hoganlovells.com

Hogan Lovells LLP jennifer.lee@hoganlovells.com

Hogan Lovells LLP katherine.lynn@hoganlovells.com

Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP kmorales@potteranderson.com

Jack Shrum, PA jshrum@jshrumlaw.com

Weir Greenblatt Pierce, LLP jcianciulli@wgpllp.com

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati efay@wsgr.com

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati clyons@wsgr.com

Esbrook PC scott.leonhardt@esbrook.com

Gibbons PC jmairo@gibbonslaw.com

Gibbons PC kearle@gibbonslaw.com

Gibbons PC kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com
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